
Free Papers
Pilon Fracture

Free Papers
Biomechanics

Free Papers
Basic Science

Welcome Party at Room Swan

Free Papers
Bone Healing

Current topics I
Mechanical Properties of Callus and Bone
Speaker：Peter Augat (Germany)
Speaker：Yoshinobu Watanabe (Japan)

Free Papers
Poly Trauma

Instructional Course Lecture V
Speaker：Jose Bongiovanni (Brazil) 

Instructional Course Lecture IV
Speaker：Sergey I. Shved (Russia) 

Instructional Course Lecture III
Speaker：Mahir Gulsen (Turkey)

Instructional Course Lecture II
Speaker：David Marsh (U.K.)

Free Papers
Complex Tibia Fracture

Lunch at Room Sakura 

Poster Discussion at the lunch venue

Free Papers
Hip Joint in Adults

Free Papers
Congenital Disease

Break

October 12 (Thursday)

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

Room A Room B1

Opening Remarks Takashi Matsushita

Presidential Guest Lecture I
Speaker：Maurizio A. Catagni (Italy)

Free Papers
Cosmetic Lengthening

Symposium I
Congenital Pseudoarthrosis of the Tibia
Speakers：Grill Franz (Austria)

Natsuo Yasui (Japan)
Vladimir I. Shevtsov (Russia)
Dror Paley (U.S.A.)
In Ho Choi (Korea)

Instructional Course Lecture I
Speaker：Selvadurai Nayagam  (U.K.)
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Free Papers
Deformity Correction

Break

Free Papers
Lengthening of the Upper Extremities

Free Papers
Poliomyelitis

Free Papers
Limb Salvage after Tumor Surgery

Free Papers
Hip Joint in Children

Lunch at Room Sakura 

Poster Discussion at the lunch venue

Free Papers
Knee Deformity Free Papers

Spine & Pelvis

To the Gala Party Venue *Complimentary shuttle service will be provided.

My disastrous case

Speakers：Junichi Monji（Japan）
Takashi Matsushita（Japan）
Maurizio A. Catagni（Italy）
Dror Paley（U.S.A.）
Tsukasa Teramoto（Japan）

Free Papers
Complications

Instructional Course Lecture VIII
Speaker：Nuno Craverio Lopes (Portugal)  

Instructional Course Lecture VII
Speaker：John G. Birch (U.S.A.) 

Break

October 13 (Friday)

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

Room A Room B1

Presidential Guest Lecture II
Speaker：Vladimir I. Shevtsov (Russia)

Free Papers
Joint Contracture & Dislocation

Symposium II 
Joint Contracture

Speaker：Dror Paley (U.S.A)
Tomoo Ishii (Japan)
Takashi Matsushita (Japan)
Jose Bongiovanni (Brazil)

Instructional Course Lecture VI
Speaker：Gamal A. Hosny(Egypt) 
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Free Papers
Shoulder Girdle & Hand

Closing Ceremony

Symposium III
Current trends of Taylor Spatial Frame
Speaker：Mohamed Fadel (Egypt)

Kevin W. Louie (U.S.A.)
Mark Eidelman (Israel)
James C. Binski (U.S.A.)

Current topics II
From Basic to Clinical Perspective: Nerve Lengthening

Speakers：Vladimir I. Shevtsov (Russia), Naoyuki Ochiai (Japan)

Free Papers
Intramedullary Lengthening

Free Papers
New device

Free Papers
Ankle Arthrodesis

Free Papers
New Principle II

Free Papers
Bone Transport

Free Papers
New Principle I

Free Papers
Foot & Ankle

Free Papers
Tibia Fracture

Lunch at Room Sakura

Free Papers
Infected Non Union I

Free Papers
Infected Non Union II

Instructional Course Lecture X
Speaker：Robert Rödl (Germany) 

Instructional Course Lecture IX
Speaker：Michael Weber (Germany) 

Break

October 14 (Saturday)

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

Room A Room B1

Presidential Guest Lecture III
Speaker：Dror Paley (U.S.A.)
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